
Cabarrus County Inspectors 
Matthew Amick 
Dominion Forest Management Group, PLLC 
1113 Chadwyck Drive 
Monroe, NC 28110 
704-622-0753 
amickm@hotmail.com 

Matthew Barker 
N.C. Forest Service 
1933 Mountain Island Hwy. 
Mount Holly, NC 28120 
704-827-7576 
matthew.barker@ncagr.gov 

Caela Brooks 
20198 Efird Road 
Albemarle, NC 28001 
704-984-0343 
caeladbrooks@gmail.com 

Cody Brooks 
Forest Management, LLC 
3479 Mount Vernon Road 
Wadesboro, NC 28170 
704-984-1005 
cody@forestmanagementllc.net 

Nathan Gatlin 
N.C. State University Extension Forestry 
952 Sand Ridge Road 
Millers Creek, NC 28651 
828-772-6324 
gatlinnp@gmail.com 

Evan Gobble 
Weyerhaeuser-Elkin 
524 Pride Way 
Elkin, NC 28621 
704-787-5414 
evan.gobble@wy.com 

Joshua Johnston 
N.C. Forest Service 
1933 Mountain Island Highway 
Mount Holly, NC 28120 
919-671-6472 
joshua.johnston@ncagr.gov 

Jason Kiker 
Kiker Resource Management LLC 
P.O. Box 933 
Wadesboro, NC 28170 
704-694-6436 
jkiker@kikerforestry.com 

Adam Listerman 
Forest Land Resource Consultants 
5135 River Road 
Richfield, NC 28137 
704-695-2098 
adam@forestlandrc.com 

J.R. Murr 
JR Murr Forestry, PLLC 
5649 Aldridge Road 
Norwood, NC 28128 
828-553-4861 
jrmurr@murrforestry.com 



Cabarrus County Inspectors 
Donald Scarborough 
Plank Road Forestry, LLC 
302 Lee Avenue 
Wadesboro, NC 28170 
704-695-2207 
logan@plankroadforestry.com 

Luke Tuschak 
Piedmont Forestry Consultants 
2881 Giles Road 
Lexington, NC 27295 
336-312-8697 
luketuschak@yahoo.com 

  

  

  

  


